West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board

Alan Douglas, Clerk to the Licensing Board Council Offices, 16 Church Street, Dumbarton G82 1QL Telephone 01389 737800 E-mail: alan.douglas@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

27 September 2023

SPECIAL MEETING OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD:-WEDNESDAY, 11 OCTOBER 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board will be held at 12.30 p.m. on Wednesday, 11 October 2023.

The Convener has directed that the meeting will be held as an in-person meeting only in the Council Chambers, Town Hall, 5 Hall Street, Clydebank, G81 2NR.

The business is shown on the attached agenda.

I shall be obliged if you will advise <u>committee.admin@west-dunbarton.gov.uk</u> if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Yours faithfully

ALAN DOUGLAS

Clerk to the Licensing Board

Distribution:-

Councillor Gurpreet Singh Johal Councillor Jonathan McColl Councillor June McKay Councillor John Millar Councillor Lawrence O'Neill Councillor Chris Pollock Councillor Hazel Sorrell

All other Councillors for information Chief Executive Chief Officer – Regulatory and Regeneration

Date issued: 27 September 2023

SPECIAL LICENSING BOARD – WEDNESDAY, 11 OCTOBER 2023

AGENDA

1 APOLOGIES

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in any of the items of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

3 NEW STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY

5 - 170

Submit for consideration a report from the Clerk to the Licensing Board providing information to allow Members of the Licensing Board to consider the responses received in relation to the public consultation on its draft Statement of Licensing Policy and Assessment of Overprovision and to finalise the said documents.